



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

ROHIT SYRYAKANTRAO MALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. G. J. Karne, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State.
Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 22, 2024.

ORDER :-

1. Leave to add party is granted. Amendment to be carried out immediately. Learned Advocate Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar waives notice for the added party.

2. Respondents to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, on or before 29.02.2024, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance. This period will not be extended on any count.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 07.03.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm