



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO.468 OF 2024

ROHIT SYRYAKANTRAO MALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. G.J. Karne, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. P.S. Patil, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

Mr. V.D. Gunale, Advocate for respondent No.5

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 07th MARCH, 2024

ORDER :

1 Petitioner to take steps in respect of respondent No.4 on or before 14.03.2024. If steps are taken, issue notice on the fresh address of respondent No.4, to be made returnable on 12.04.2024. Permission is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent No.4 privately or by permissible mode and if the service is effected, to file service affidavit.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd