

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****BENCH AT AURANGABAD****949 WRIT PETITION NO. 12134 OF 2018**

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI VIDYA NIKETAN KHED THROUGH HEAD
MASTER AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12th APRIL, 2024.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 12134 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12136 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12151 OF 2018	25.06.2024
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 2073 OF 2020	
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 11661 OF 2021	
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 14706 OF 2021	
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 3743 OF 2023	
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2023	
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 4784 OF 2023	
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 6257 OF 2023	
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 6337 OF 2023	
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2023	

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2023 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 14798 OF 2023 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 14967 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1480 OF 2017 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 15771 OF 2023 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 914 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2601 OF 2024	26.06.2024
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2731 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 2752 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 2754 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 2804 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 2833 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 2878 OF 2024 979 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2023 980 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1649 OF 2019 IN FCA/9/2019 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 2240 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6427 OF 2013 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2464 OF 2024 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11482 OF 2010 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13740 OF 2011 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13739 OF 2011 IN WP/2240/2008	27.06.2024

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/APR24