



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 26.06.2024**

**ORDER:**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Date              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 7179 OF 2018<br>949 WRIT PETITION NO. 11948 OF 2019 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3792 OF 2021<br>IN WP/11948/2019;<br><br>950 WRIT PETITION NO. 13513 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL<br>APPLICATION NO. 11939 OF 2021<br>IN WP/13513/2019;<br><br>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2020 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2320 OF 2023<br>IN WP/231/2020 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2020 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2020<br>952 WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2020 | <b>09.08.2024</b> |
| 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 2068 OF 2020<br>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 12695 OF 2021<br>955 WRIT PETITION NO. 13592 OF 2021<br>956 WRIT PETITION NO. 3941 OF 2022<br>957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8442 OF 2022                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>12.08.2024</b> |
| 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8548 OF 2022<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 200 OF 2019<br>959 WRIT PETITION NO. 11579 OF 2022<br>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2023<br>962 WRIT PETITION NO. 2153 OF 2023<br>963 WRIT PETITION NO. 4189 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>13.08.2024</b> |
| 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2023<br>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 5277 OF 2023<br>966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5278 OF 2023<br>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2023<br>968 WRIT PETITION NO. 6384 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>14.08.2024</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 6406 OF 2023<br>970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7027 OF 2023<br>971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7028 OF 2023<br>972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7036 OF 2023<br>974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8315 OF 2023                                                                                                                           | <b>16.08.2024</b> |
| 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 9783 OF 2023<br>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10361 OF 2023<br>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 11358 OF 2023<br>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 13460 OF 2023<br>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 14967 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1480 OF 2017                                                                                | <b>19.08.2024</b> |
| 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 15398 OF 2023<br>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2023<br>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 15771 OF 2023<br>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024<br>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 710 OF 2024                                                                                                                          | <b>20.08.2024</b> |
| 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 841 OF 2024<br>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 893 OF 2024<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 914 OF 2024<br>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2024<br>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2024                                                                                                                              | <b>21.08.2024</b> |
| 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2024 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 2753 OF 2024 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 2773 OF 2024 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 2811 OF 2024<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2557 OF 2024<br>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2601 OF 2024<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3699 OF 2024<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4348 OF 2024 | <b>22.08.2024</b> |
| 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4762 OF 2024<br>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4936 OF 2024<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6138 OF 2012                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>23.08.2024</b> |

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

( MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

/arp