



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

**ROHIT SYRYAKANTRAO MALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Karne G. J.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.D. Batule
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Pulkundwar Santosh Baburao

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 28 AUGUST 2024

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 18.09.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]