

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**



92 WRIT PETITION NO. 13428 OF 2021 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 14521 OF 2021 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2022 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 6764 OF 2022 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 8292 OF 2022 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 8300 OF 2022 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 10264 OF 2022 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 11894 OF 2022 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2023 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2023 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2023 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2023 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 5998 OF 2023 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7454 OF 2023 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8715 OF 2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9099 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 9110 OF 2023 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10083 OF 2023	09.01.2025 in Urgent Category
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 11383 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12088 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12896 OF 2023 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 14168 OF 2023 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2024 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 1083 OF 2024 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1172 OF 2024 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2024 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2024 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 3652 OF 2024 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2024 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 3991 OF 2024 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2024 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 8239 OF 2024 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 8514 OF 2024 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 9114 OF 2024	10.01.2025 in Urgent Category
132 WRIT PETITION NO. 2717 OF 2016 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2016 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 11487 OF 2017 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 14810 OF 2017 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 5305 OF 2018 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 5455 OF 2018 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2018 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2018 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2018 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 11612 OF 2018 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 12566 OF 2018 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 14146 OF 2018 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 2448 OF 2019 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6626 OF 2019 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 9866 OF 2019 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 10326 OF 2019 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2020 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 10326 OF 2021 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 10899 OF 2021	13.01.2025 in Urgent Category
152 WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2022 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 2292 OF 2022 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2022 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 7936 OF 2022 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 8690 OF 2022 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2022 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2022 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 13088 OF 2022	14.01.2025 in Urgent Category

(2)

161 WRIT PETITION NO. 1626 OF 2023 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 9620 OF 2023 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 10084 OF 2023 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 11011 OF 2023 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 13139 OF 2023 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 13316 OF 2023 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 14108 OF 2023 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 14998 OF 2023 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 15695 OF 2023 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2024 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2024 IN WP/8553/2022	
172 WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2024 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 2656 OF 2024 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 2731 OF 2024 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 2752 OF 2024 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 4785 OF 2024 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 4854 OF 2024 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 4915 OF 2024 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2024 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 5300 OF 2024 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2024 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 8144 OF 2024 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 8528 OF 2024 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2024 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2024 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 9850 OF 2024 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 10967 OF 2024 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 11024 OF 2024 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 11039 OF 2024 191 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2024 192 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2024	15.01.2025 in Urgent Category

...

AGP's for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mrs. P.V. Diggikar,, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. V.M. Kagne, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari Kutti; Mr. A.S. Mantri

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Court time is over. Hence, the matters could not be heard.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]