



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

Rohit Suryakantrao Mali .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri G. J. Karne, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 27TH JANUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

. Since the learned counsel for the contesting respondent No. 3 is unable to attend the Court, stand over to 10.02.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]

bsb/Jan. 25