



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

Rohit Syryakantrao Mali  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

-----  
Mr.G.J.Kore, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr.A.S.Shinde, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3  
Mr.K.C.Sonone, Advocate for respondent no.4  
Mr.V.D.Gunale, Advocate for respondent no.5  
-----

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.  
DATE : APRIL 28, 2025**

**ORDER :-**

The petitioner has placed on record a copy of the application filed by his mother. If the same is not with her, the respondent - Management shall place on record the application preferred by the petitioner's mother for compassionate appointment and all the related documents, by the next date of hearing. The management shall also place on record the acknowledgment given to the petitioner's mother in regard to the receipt of her application. Stand over to 13.06.2025.

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**