



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

963 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

Rohit Syryakantrao Mali

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

Through Its Secretary And Others

....Respondents

.....

Mr. Karne G. J., Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Vaishali S. Choudhari, AGP for the Respondents – State

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent No.5

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No.3

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATE : 21.08.2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to place on record the copy of the Application made by the Petitioner for getting employment on compassionate grounds.

2. Stand over to 18/09/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]