



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 WRIT PETITION NO.12563 OF 2022

ANUSAYA NARANRAO SAWARGAVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

- 1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
- 2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS | DATE |
|--|------------|
| 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 12563 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10719 OF 2024 IN WP/12563/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 527 OF 2023 IN WP/12563/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1800 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 3855 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 4274 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4291 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4783 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 4823 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5684 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 6910 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8460 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 10826 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 10879 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11407 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12787 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13185 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13636 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 712 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2025 | 23.02.2026 |

| | |
|---|---|
| <p> 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2987 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3114 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10024 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10025 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10023 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10046 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10034 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10039 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10048 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10051 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10055 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10050 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10058 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10059 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10047 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10049 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10027 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10054 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10044 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4261 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 6518 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 6879 OF 2025 999 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 53 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9578 OF 2024 IN PIL/53/2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 303 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 390 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 553 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10298 OF 2025 IN WP/553/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10666 OF 2025 IN WP/553/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2193 OF 2024 IN WP/553/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9766 OF 2024 IN WP/553/2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2024 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1059 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 3298 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 3824 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2025 IN WP/3824/2024 </p> | <p style="text-align: right;">24.02.2026</p> |
|---|---|

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)