



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

ROHIT SYRYAKANTRAO MALI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

**ORDER :**

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 2710 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7585 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 8272 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 10326 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 10328 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2025 1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 61 OF 2025 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025	28.01.2026
1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 12885 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 13051 OF 2024 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 13651 OF 2024 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 598 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 602 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 695 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 1031 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 1320 OF 2025	29.01.2026
1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 1617 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 2290 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 2794 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 13949 OF 2025 IN WP/2794/2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 3027 OF 2025	30.01.2026

<b>1071</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3215 OF 2025 <b>1072</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3741 OF 2025 <b>1073</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3860 OF 2025 <b>1074</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3890 OF 2025 <b>1075</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3921 OF 2025 <b>1076</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2025 <b>1077</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4614 OF 2025 <b>1078</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4648 OF 2025	<b>30.01.2026</b>
<b>1079</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4667 OF 2025 <b>1080</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2025 <b>1081</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2025 <b>1082</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5383 OF 2025 <b>1083</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5384 OF 2025 <b>1084</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5402 OF 2025 <b>1085</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2025 <b>1086</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5412 OF 2025 <b>1087</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5421 OF 2025 <b>1088</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5433 OF 2025 <b>1089</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5437 OF 2025 <b>1090</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6456 OF 2025 <b>1091</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2025	<b>02.02.2026</b>
<b>1092</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6751 OF 2025 <b>1093</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7052 OF 2025 <b>1094</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2025 <b>1095</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7900 OF 2025 <b>1096</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8009 OF 2025 <b>WITH</b> CA NO. 10908 OF 2025 IN WP/8009/2025 <b>1097</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8279 OF 2025 <b>1098</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8291 OF 2025 <b>WITH</b> WP NO. 8292 OF 2025 <b>1099</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8918 OF 2025 <b>1100</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8936 OF 2025	<b>03.02.2026</b>
<b>1101</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2025 <b>1102</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9119 OF 2025 <b>1103</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9765 OF 2025 <b>1104</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10497 OF 2025 <b>1105</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11139 OF 2025 <b>1106</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12861 OF 2025 <b>1107</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13406 OF 2025 <b>1108</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13444 OF 2025 <b>1109</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13453 OF 2025 <b>1110</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2025	<b>04.02.2026</b>
<b>1115</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13918 OF 2025 IN WPST/7354/2024 <b>1116</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13919 OF 2025 IN WPST/8638/2025 <b>1117</b> CA NO. 13937 OF 2025 IN WP/5434/2024 <b>WITH</b> WP NO. 5434 OF 2024 <b>1118</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13947 OF 2025 IN WP/9682/2025 <b>WITH</b> WP NO. 9353 OF 2025 <b>WITH</b> WP NO. 9682/2025 <b>WITH</b> WP NO. 10719/2025 <b>WITH</b> CA/9423/2025 IN WP/8323/2025 <b>WITH</b> WP/10721/2025 <b>WITH</b> WP/8323/2025 <b>1119</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13948 OF 2025 IN WP/6754/2025 <b>WITH</b> WP/6754/2025 <b>1120</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2025	<b>05.02.2026</b>

( HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. )

agd

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )