



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

ROHIT SURYAKANTRAO MALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. G. J. Karne, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Simon Awhad, Advocate h/f Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for
Respondent No.5

Mr. Santosh B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for petitioner undertakes to file the documents on affidavit within a period of two weeks from today. Advance copy be served on the other side.
2. Respondents shall file their reply within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to 29/06/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)