



(1)

930 wp 468.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2024

**ROHIT SYRYAKANTRAO MALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Karne G. J.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026**

PC. :-

Liberty to circulate the matter in vacation in case there is
urgency.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]